

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 01/05/2001

TIME: 12:50

PS&E JOB NO: 01B001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006016 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L8845
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 BRIDGE 90/227 RAISING
 01B001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2001

AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.
 1220 S 356TH ST SUITE 1 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 26 2208 MAY LN
 98003-7467 PO BOX 428
 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139 EVERETT WA 982042109 LAGRANDE OR 978500428
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.							
			36,193.20	16,500.00	-54.41%	35,000.00	-3.30%	35,200.00	-2.74%
					-19,693		-1,193		-993
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.							
			24,000.00	2,500.00	-89.58%	1,500.00	-93.75%	6,000.00	-75.00%
					-21,500		-22,500		-18,000
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	3680.0000 m		1.5000	1.0000	-33.33%	1.2500	-16.67%	0.7000	-53.33%
			5,520.00	3,680.00	-1,840	4,600.00	-920	2,576.00	-2,944
4	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIP								
	612.0000 m		24.5000	8.5000	-65.31%	20.0000	-18.37%	16.0000	-34.69%
			14,994.00	5,202.00	-9,792	12,240.00	-2,754	9,792.00	-5,202
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	120.0000 m3		30.0000	23.5000	-21.67%	15.0000	-50.00%	10.0000	-66.67%
			3,600.00	2,820.00	-780	1,800.00	-1,800	1,200.00	-2,400
6	RAILROAD EMBANKMENT								
	915.0000 m3		40.0000	36.0000	-10.00%	36.0000	-10.00%	21.5000	-46.25%
			36,600.00	32,940.00	-3,660	32,940.00	-3,660	19,672.50	-16,928
STRUCTURE									
7	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
8	SUPERSTRUCTURE RAISING - BR 90/227								
	L.S.				-49.65%		-40.56%		-16.78%
			143,000.00	72,000.00	-71,000	85,000.00	-58,000	119,000.00	-24,000
9	PRECAST CONC. PANELS - BR 90/227								
	L.S.				62.50%		162.50%		25.00%
			16,000.00	26,000.00	10,000	42,000.00	26,000	20,000.00	4,000
SURFACING									
10	RAILROAD BALLAST								
	930.0000 t		16.0000	15.7500	-1.56%	12.0000	-25.00%	15.0000	-6.25%
			14,880.00	14,647.50	-233	11,160.00	-3,720	13,950.00	-930

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 01/05/2001

TIME: 12:50

PS&E JOB NO: 01B001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006016 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L8845
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 BRIDGE 90/227 RAISING
 01B001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2001

AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, 1220 S 356TH ST SUITE 1 98003-7467 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G 98003-7467 EVERETT WA 982042109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN PO BOX 428 LAGRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
11	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00%	1,500.00	0.00%	1,500.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC									
12	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 210.0000	m	33.0000 6,930.00	42.0000 8,820.00	27.27% 1,890	40.0000 8,400.00	21.21% 1,470	28.5000 5,985.00	-13.64% -945
13	RESTTING CONC. BARRIER 292.0000	m	15.0000 4,380.00	20.0000 5,840.00	33.33% 1,460	15.0000 4,380.00	0.00% 0	24.0000 7,008.00	60.00% 2,628
14	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	3,650.0000 7,300.00	-27.00% -2,700	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-70.00% -7,000	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-50.00% -5,000
15	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00%	7,000.00	0.00%	7,000.00	0.00%
16	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 20,000.00	2,915.0000 5,830.00	-70.85% -14,170	3,500.0000 7,000.00	-65.00% -13,000	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-80.00% -16,000
17	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 40.0000	HR	35.0000 1,400.00	73.0000 2,920.00	108.57% 1,520	40.0000 1,600.00	14.29% 200	50.0000 2,000.00	42.86% 600
18	PAINT LINE 3680.0000	m	1.0000 3,680.00	0.5000 1,840.00	-50.00% -1,840	0.7500 2,760.00	-25.00% -920	0.3600 1,324.80	-64.00% -2,355
19	TEMPORARY PAINTED STRIPE 1840.0000	m	0.4000 736.00	0.5000 920.00	25.00% 184	0.7500 1,380.00	87.50% 644	0.3600 662.40	-10.00% -74
20	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		500.00	500.00	0.00% 0	500.00	0.00% 0	1,500.00	200.00% 1,000
21	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 110.0000	EACH	60.0000 6,600.00	43.5000 4,785.00	-27.50% -1,815	35.0000 3,850.00	-41.67% -2,750	30.0000 3,300.00	-50.00% -3,300

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 01/05/2001

TIME: 12:50

PS&E JOB NO: 01B001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006016 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L8845
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 BRIDGE 90/227 RAISING
 01B001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2001

AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, 1220 S 356TH ST SUITE 1 98003-7467 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 26 98003-7467 EVERETT WA 982042109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN PO BOX 428 LAGRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
22	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	360.0000	HR	5.5000	5.0000	-9.09%	4.0000	-27.27%	3.2500	-40.91%
			1,980.00	1,800.00	-180	1,440.00	-540	1,170.00	-810
23	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	2,185.0000	-45.38%	2,500.0000	-37.50%	1,500.0000	-62.50%
			8,000.00	4,370.00	-3,630	5,000.00	-3,000	3,000.00	-5,000
24	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	568.0000	HR	5.5000	5.0000	-9.09%	3.0000	-45.45%	3.0000	-45.45%
			3,124.00	2,840.00	-284	1,704.00	-1,420	1,704.00	-1,420
25	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.			-51.33%		-66.67%		-66.67%
			1,500.00	730.00	-770	500.00	-1,000	500.00	-1,000
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	360.0000	HR	29.0000	45.0000	55.17%	25.0000	-13.79%	31.0000	6.90%
			10,440.00	16,200.00	5,760	9,000.00	-1,440	11,160.00	720
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	19.0000	DAY	40.0000	95.0000	137.50%	100.0000	150.00%	65.0000	62.50%
			760.00	1,805.00	1,045	1,900.00	1,140	1,235.00	475
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	196.0000	HR	34.0000	47.0000	38.24%	1.0000	-97.06%	32.0000	-5.88%
			6,664.00	9,212.00	2,548	196.00	-6,468	6,272.00	-392
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	44.0000	m2	65.0000	72.5000	11.54%	30.0000	-53.85%	50.0000	-23.08%
			2,860.00	3,190.00	330	1,320.00	-1,540	2,200.00	-660
OTHER ITEMS									
30	SURVEYING								
		L.S.			138.46%		53.85%		84.62%
			6,500.00	15,500.00	9,000	10,000.00	3,500	12,000.00	5,500
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
32	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP								
		L.S.			-25.00%		-50.00%		35.00%
			1,000.00	750.00	-250	500.00	-500	1,350.00	350

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 01/05/2001
TIME: 12:50

PS&E JOB NO: 01B001 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006016 REGION NO : 2
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L8845
HWY : SR 090
TITLE : SR 90
BRIDGE 90/227 RAISING
01B001
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2001
AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, 1220 S 356TH ST SUITE 1 98003-7467 FEDERAL WAY WA 980636139 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553800	CONCRETE BARRIER, INC. 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE 2G EVERETT WA 982042109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183	WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. 2208 MAY LN PO BOX 428 LAGRANDE OR 978500428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
34	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
35	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	800.00	-20.00%	1,000.00	0	1,000.00	0
36	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 740.0000 m	m	11.0000 8,140.00	7.5000 5,550.00	-31.82% -2,590	6.0000 4,440.00	-45.45% -3,700	8.5000 6,290.00	-22.73% -1,850
37	RAILROAD TRACK WORK L.S.		73,325.00	81,500.00	11.15% 8,175	65,000.00	-11.35% -8,325	56,700.00	-22.67% -16,625
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$492,809.20	\$377,794.50	-23.34%	\$379,613.00	-22.97%	\$381,254.70	-22.64%

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 01/05/2001

TIME: 12:50

PS&E JOB NO: 01B001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006016 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L8845
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 BRIDGE 90/227 RAISING
 01B001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2001

AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.	DIAMACO INC
3303 N SULLIVAN RD	1725 268TH AVE NE	40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
99216-1676		
SPOKANE WA 992100426	REDMOND WA 980533222	BELLEVUE WA 980052480
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			22.95%		38.15%		38.15%
			36,193.20	44,500.00	8,307	50,000.00	13,807	50,000.00	13,807
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.			-79.17%		-77.08%		108.33%
			24,000.00	5,000.00	-19,000	5,500.00	-18,500	50,000.00	26,000
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	3680.0000 m		1.5000	0.7000	-53.33%	0.7500	-50.00%	1.0000	-33.33%
			5,520.00	2,576.00	-2,944	2,760.00	-2,760	3,680.00	-1,840
4	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIP								
	612.0000 m		24.5000	16.0000	-34.69%	20.0000	-18.37%	6.0000	-75.51%
			14,994.00	9,792.00	-5,202	12,240.00	-2,754	3,672.00	-11,322
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	120.0000 m3		30.0000	16.0000	-46.67%	21.5000	-28.33%	35.0000	16.67%
			3,600.00	1,920.00	-1,680	2,580.00	-1,020	4,200.00	600
6	RAILROAD EMBANKMENT								
	915.0000 m3		40.0000	34.0000	-15.00%	43.0000	7.50%	30.0000	-25.00%
			36,600.00	31,110.00	-5,490	39,345.00	2,745	27,450.00	-9,150
STRUCTURE									
7	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
8	SUPERSTRUCTURE RAISING - BR 90/227								
	L.S.				43.01%		8.39%		67.03%
			143,000.00	204,500.00	61,500	155,000.00	12,000	238,852.00	95,852
9	PRECAST CONC. PANELS - BR 90/227								
	L.S.				62.50%		196.13%		87.50%
			16,000.00	26,000.00	10,000	47,380.00	31,380	30,000.00	14,000
SURFACING									
10	RAILROAD BALLAST								
	930.0000 t		16.0000	11.0000	-31.25%	28.5000	78.13%	35.0000	118.75%
			14,880.00	10,230.00	-4,650	26,505.00	11,625	32,550.00	17,670

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 01/05/2001

TIME: 12:50

PS&E JOB NO: 01B001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006016 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: 0L8845
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 BRIDGE 90/227 RAISING
 01B001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2001

AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1725 268TH AVE NE 99216-1676 REDMOND WA 980533222 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730	DIAMACO INC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 980052480 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
11	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00%	1,500.00	0.00%	1,500.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC									
12	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 210.0000	m	33.0000 6,930.00	28.5000 5,985.00	-13.64% -945	30.0000 6,300.00	-9.09% -630	12.0000 2,520.00	-63.64% -4,410
13	RESTTING CONC. BARRIER 292.0000	m	15.0000 4,380.00	13.5000 3,942.00	-10.00% -438	14.3000 4,175.60	-4.67% -204	8.0000 2,336.00	-46.67% -2,044
14	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-50.00% -5,000	2,650.0000 5,300.00	-47.00% -4,700	500.0000 1,000.00	-90.00% -9,000
15	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00%	7,000.00	0.00%	7,000.00	0.00%
16	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000 20,000.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-80.00% -16,000	2,100.0000 4,200.00	-79.00% -15,800	500.0000 1,000.00	-95.00% -19,000
17	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 40.0000	HR	35.0000 1,400.00	50.0000 2,000.00	42.86% 600	55.0000 2,200.00	57.14% 800	1.0000 40.00	-97.14% -1,360
18	PAINT LINE 3680.0000	m	1.0000 3,680.00	0.3600 1,324.80	-64.00% -2,355	0.3800 1,398.40	-62.00% -2,282	1.8000 6,624.00	80.00% 2,944
19	TEMPORARY PAINTED STRIPE 1840.0000	m	0.4000 736.00	0.3600 662.40	-10.00% -74	0.3800 699.20	-5.00% -37	1.5000 2,760.00	275.00% 2,024
20	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		500.00	1,500.00	200.00% 1,000	1,600.00	220.00% 1,100	5,000.00	900.00% 4,500
21	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 110.0000	EACH	60.0000 6,600.00	30.0000 3,300.00	-50.00% -3,300	32.0000 3,520.00	-46.67% -3,080	5.0000 550.00	-91.67% -6,050

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 01/05/2001

TIME: 12:50

PS&E JOB NO: 01B001 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006016 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L8845
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 BRIDGE 90/227 RAISING
 01B001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2001

AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1725 268TH AVE NE 99216-1676 REDMOND WA 980533222 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730	DIAMACO INC 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100 BELLEVUE WA 980052480 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
22	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	360.0000	HR	5.5000	3.2500	-40.91%	3.5000	-36.36%	1.0000	-81.82%
			1,980.00	1,170.00	-810	1,260.00	-720	360.00	-1,620
23	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	1,500.0000	-62.50%	1,600.0000	-60.00%	500.0000	-87.50%
			8,000.00	3,000.00	-5,000	3,200.00	-4,800	1,000.00	-7,000
24	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	568.0000	HR	5.5000	3.0000	-45.45%	3.2500	-40.91%	1.0000	-81.82%
			3,124.00	1,704.00	-1,420	1,846.00	-1,278	568.00	-2,556
25	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.			-66.67%		-60.00%		233.33%
			1,500.00	500.00	-1,000	600.00	-900	5,000.00	3,500
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	360.0000	HR	29.0000	31.0000	6.90%	32.5000	12.07%	25.0000	-13.79%
			10,440.00	11,160.00	720	11,700.00	1,260	9,000.00	-1,440
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	19.0000	DAY	40.0000	65.0000	62.50%	69.0000	72.50%	10.0000	-75.00%
			760.00	1,235.00	475	1,311.00	551	190.00	-570
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	196.0000	HR	34.0000	32.0000	-5.88%	34.0000	0.00%	1.0000	-97.06%
			6,664.00	6,272.00	-392	6,664.00	0	196.00	-6,468
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	44.0000	m2	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08%	53.0000	-18.46%	80.0000	23.08%
			2,860.00	2,200.00	-660	2,332.00	-528	3,520.00	660
OTHER ITEMS									
30	SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-23.08%		100.00%		23.08%
			6,500.00	5,000.00	-1,500	13,000.00	6,500	8,000.00	1,500
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
32	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP								
		L.S.			-50.00%		60.00%		300.00%
			1,000.00	500.00	-500	1,600.00	600	4,000.00	3,000

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/05/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:50

PS&E JOB NO: 01B001

REVISION NO : 1

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2001

CONTRACT NO: 006016

REGION NO : 2

AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

VERSION NO : 1

WORK ORDER# : 0L8845

HWY : SR 090

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

----- 5TH BIDDER -----

----- 6TH BIDDER -----

TITLE : SR 90

N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.

WESPAC CONSTRUCTION, INC.

DIAMACO INC

BRIDGE 90/227 RAISING

3303 N SULLIVAN RD

1725 268TH AVE NE

40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100

01B001

99216-1676

SPOKANE WA 992100426

REDMOND WA 980533222

BELLEVUE WA 980052480

PROJECT :

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 873730

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

COUNTY(S) : GRANT

ENGR'S. EST.

PRICE PER UNIT/

PRICE PER UNIT/

% DIFF./

PRICE PER UNIT/

% DIFF./

PRICE PER UNIT/

% DIFF./

ITEM NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

UNIT MEAS

EST. QUANTITY

TOTAL AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMT.DIFF.

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMT.DIFF.

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

33 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST.

5.00

5.00

0.00%

5.00

0.00%

5.00

0.00%

34 MINOR CHANGE

CALC

-1.00

-1.00

0.00%

-1.00

0.00%

-1.00

0.00%

35 SPILL PREVENTION PLAN

L.S.

1,000.00

500.00

-50.00%

5,000.00

4,000

1,000.00

0

36 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

740.0000 m

11.0000

9.0000

-18.18%

5.3000

-51.82%

6.0000

-45.45%

8,140.00

6,660.00

-1,480

3,922.00

-4,218

4,440.00

-3,700

37 RAILROAD TRACK WORK

L.S.

73,325.00

56,500.00

-22.95%

79,000.00

7.74%

50,000.00

-31.81%

-16,825

5,675

-23,325

CONTRACT TOTAL

\$492,809.20

\$478,246.20

-2.96%

\$520,641.20

5.65%

\$568,011.00

15.26%